COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

Estimate Sunmary

Esti mate Run 11/6/2025 3:53 PM

Contid: C25141

Esti mate No: 0006 PROGRESS

| tem Code Yr:

05

Contract Description:

SH 82 TW N LAKES

Proj ect No:

Proj ect Counti es:

Regi on 3

Contractor:

Ki | gore Conpani es,

Construction

NHPP 0821- 117

C041 - LAKE

LLC dba El am

556 Struthers Avenue

Grand Juncti on,

CO 81501

Percent Ti ne:

Pay Period Start:

Pay Period Ending:

Date Let:

Dat e Awar ded:

Dat e Contract Executed:

Date Notice to Proceed:

100. 00%

8/ 17/ 2025
09/ 30/ 2025
11/ 07/ 2024
11/ 12/ 2024
11/ 26/ 2024
11/ 26/ 2024

Fi xed Conpl etion

Dat e:
Revi sed Dat e:

Fi nal

Date Tine Started:
Dat e Work Began:

Days Char ged:

Accept ance:

9/ 30/ 2025

09/ 30/ 2025
04/ 01/ 2025
04/ 01/ 2025

184. 00000

Current Tot al

This Estinmate

25141-BI D
Current $4, 903, 123. 68 Parti ci pating $ 4,415,425.39 $ 1, 082, 130. 15
Projected Ant:
Awar d Proj ect $4, 919, 411. 35 Non- Par ti ci pati ng 0. 00
Ant :
Per cent 90. 05% Total Earnings 4,415, 425. 39 1, 082, 130. 15
Conpl et e:
Remai ni ng $487, 698. 29 St ockpil ed Materials 0. 00 0. 00
Proj ect ed
Funds:
Renmai ni ng $810, 985. 98 Gross Earni ngs 4,415, 425. 39 1, 082, 130. 15
Contract Ant:
Ret ai nage -73,791. 17 0. 00
Securities Encunbered
Net Ear ni ngs 4,341, 634. 22 1, 082, 130. 15
Anmount Due 4,341, 634. 22 1, 082, 130. 15
Total for 25141-BID $ 1,082, 130. 15
Paynment Due $ 1, 082, 130. 15
Approved for Paynent By Cody Catron 11/06/2025
Esti mate Coment :
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

PRQIECT: CONTI D. C25141 PCN. 25141-BID
ESTI MATE NGO 6
Amount .
Ref ltem Item Bl D+CO : : Q:_y Qy to . Curul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Priee) Wit Arey @iy i @ Dat e s Amount
’ ‘ P y Peri od Peri od

25141-BID

0200 - ROADWAY

001 202-00090 Renpval of 14.00 $15. 50/ EACH 12. 00 277.00 289. 00 $4, 293. 50 $4, 479. 50
Del i neator |
EACH

002 202-00240 Renoval of 3, 040. 00 $16. 70/ SY 3,192.00 .00 3,192.00 $0. 00 $53, 306. 40
Asphal t vat
(Planing) | SY

003 202-00250 Renopval of 86, 312. 00 $0. 55/ SF 0. 00 65, 916. 00 65, 916. 00 $36, 253. 80 $36, 253. 80
Pavenent
Marking | SF

004 202-01130 Renpval of 5, 761. 00 $8. 25/ LF 5, 850. 00 .00 5, 850. 00 $0. 00 $48, 262. 50
Guardrail Type
3| LF

005 202-01300 Renoval of 10. 00 $827. 00/ EACH 10. 00 .00 10. 00 $0. 00 $8, 270. 00
End Anchor age
| EACH

006 203-01500 Blading | 10. 00 $175. 00/ HOUR 0. 00 .00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
HOUR

007 203-01594 Conbination 10. 00 $150. 00/ HOUR 0. 00 .00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Loader | HOUR

008 203-01597 Potholing | 4.00 $465. 00/ HOUR 3.00 .00 3.00 $0. 00 $1, 395. 00

R

009 207-00706 Seeding Media 178. 00 $125. 00/ CY 0. 00 .00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
| CY

010 208-00002 Erosion Log 2, 500. 00 $6. 80/ LF 799. 00 .00 799. 00 $0. 00 $5, 433. 20
Type 1 (12
Inch) | LF

011 208-00046 Pre- 1.00 $2, 070. 00/ EACH 0. 00 .00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
fabricated
Concrete
Washout
Structure
(Type 1) |
EACH

012 208-00070 Vehicle 1.00 $19, 650. 00/ EACH 0. 00 .00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Tracki ng Pad |
EACH
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PRQJECT:

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
CONTI D C25141
ESTI MATE NO 6

PCN: 25141-BI D

Ref Item
No. No.

Qy
Price/ Unit Prev Qy This

Peri od

Item Bl D+CO
Description Quantity

Qy to
Dat e

Anmount
this
Peri od

Cumul ati ve
Anmount

25141-BID

0200 - ROADWAY
013 208-00103

014 208-00105

015 208-00106

016 208-00107

017 212-00702

018 212-00707

019 213-00012

020 216-00042

021 240-00000

022 240-00010

023 304- 06000

Renoval and 40. 00 $65. 00/ HOUR 63. 50 0. 00 63. 50
Di sposal of
Sedi ment

(Labor) | HOUR

Reroval and 40. 00 $155. 00/ HOUR 14. 50 0. 00 14. 50
Di sposal of

Sedi ment

(Equi prent) |

HOUR

Sweepi ng 40. 00 $155. 00/ HOUR 0. 00 8. 00 8. 00
( Sedi nent
Renoval ) |

HOUR

Rermoval of 40. 00 $130. 00/ HOUR 0. 00 4.00

Trash | HOUR

Biotic Soil
Amendnent s
(Hydraulically
Applied) | LB

1,295.00 $1.70/ LB 0.00 1,300.00 1,300.00

Seedi ng 0. 37 $1, 780. 00/ ACRE 0. 00 0. 37 0. 37
(Native)
Hydraulic |

ACRE

Spray-on 0. 37 $8, 040. 00/ ACRE 0. 00 0.37 0.37
Mul ch Bl anket

| ACRE

Soi
Ret enti on
Bl anket
( Bi odegradabl e
St raw/ Coconut)
| SY

1, 065. 00 $4. 40/ SY 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

Wlidife
Bi ol ogi st |
HOUR

40. 00 $362. 00/ HOUR 12. 00 0. 00 12. 00

Rermoval of 10. 00 $362. 00/ HOUR 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

Nests | HOUR

Aggregat e 3.00 $461. 00/ TON 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

Base Course
(Class 6) |
TON

$0. 00 $4, 127.50

$0. 00 $2, 247.50

$1, 240. 00 $1, 240. 00

$520. 00 $520. 00

$2, 210. 00 $2, 210. 00

$658. 60 $658. 60

$2,974. 80 $2,974. 80

$0. 00 $0. 00

$0. 00 $4, 344. 00

$0. 00 $0. 00

$0. 00 $0. 00
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PRQJECT:

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

CONTI D C25141
ESTI MATE NO 6

PCN: 25141-BI D

Ref
No.

Item
No.

Item Bl D+CO
Description Quantity

Qy
Thi s
Peri od

Price/ Unit Prev Qvy

Qy to
Dat e

Anmount
this
Peri od

Cumul ati ve
Anmount

25141-BID

0200 -

024

025

026

027

028

029

030

031

032

033

034

035

ROADWAY
304- 07000

403- 00720

403- 34701

411- 03355

411-10255

606- 00302

606-01320

606-01370

606- 02003

606- 02005

607-11525

608- 00015

Aggr egat e
Base Course
(Cass 7) |
TON

2,699. 00

Hot M x
Asphal t

( Pat chi ng)
(Asphalt) |
TON

100. 00

Hot M x
Asphal t
(Grading SX)
(75) | TON

15, 862. 00

Asphal t
Cement

Per f or mance
Grade (PG 58-
34) | TON

952. 00

Emul si fied
Asphal t (Sl ow
Setting) | GAL

9,592. 00

Guardrail
Type 3 (31

I nch M dwest
Guardrai |
System) | LF

6, 136. 00

End Anchor age 1.00
Type 3B | EACH

Transition 4. 00
Type 3G | EACH

End Anchor age 7.00
(Nonfl ared) |

EACH

End Anchor age 6. 00

(Flared) |
EACH

Fence 600. 00

(Plastic) | LF

Det ect abl e
Warnings | SF

40. 00

$53. 70/ TON 113.18 2,594. 46

$619. 00/ TON 167. 95 0. 00

$96. 00/ TON 14, 104. 37 0.00

$687. 00/ TON 841. 53 0. 00

$3. 10/ GAL 5, 044. 17 -0.17

$51. 70/ LF 3,877.50 2,255.50

$10, 340. 00/ EACH 0.75 0. 25

$7, 030. 00/ EACH 3.00 1.00

$5, 790. 00/ EACH 3.75 3.25

$5, 380. 00/ EACH 3.00 3.00

$4.50/ LF 0.00 0.00

$165. 00/ SF 0. 00 40. 00

2,707.64

167. 95

14, 104. 37

841. 53

5, 044. 00

6, 133. 00

7.00

6. 00

0.00

40. 00

$139, 322. 50 $145, 400. 27

$0. 00 $103, 961. 05

$0. 00 $1, 354, 019. 52

$0. 00 $578, 131. 11

($0. 53) $15, 636. 40

$116, 609. 35 $317, 076. 10

$2, 585. 00 $10, 340. 00

$7, 030. 00

$28, 120. 00

$18, 817. 50 $40, 530. 00

$16, 140. 00 $32, 280. 00

$0. 00 $0. 00

$6, 600. 00 $6, 600. 00
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

PRQJECT: CONTI D. C25141 PCN: 25141-BID
ESTI MATE NGO 6
Amount .
Ref Item Item Bl D+CO . . Q:_y Qy to . Cumul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
’ : P y Peri od Peri od

25141-BI D

0200 - ROADWAY

036 612-00001 Delineator 10. 00 $51. 70/ EACH 0. 00 273.00 273.00 $14, 114. 10 $14, 114. 10
(Type 1) |
EACH

037 612-00002 Delineator 10. 00 $56. 90/ EACH 0. 00 121. 00 121. 00 $6, 884. 90 $6, 884. 90
(Type 11) |
EACH

038 612-00003 Delineator 18. 00 $62. 00/ EACH 0. 00 81. 00 81. 00 $5, 022. 00 $5, 022. 00
(Type 111) |
EACH

039 625-00000 Construction 1.00 $16, 450.00/L S 0.90 0.10 1.00 $1, 645. 00 $16, 450. 00
Surveying | L
S

040 625-00001 Construction 10. 00 $191. 00/ HOUR 20. 00 0. 00 20.00 $0. 00 $3, 820. 00
Surveyi ng
(Hourly) |
HOUR

041 626-00000 Mbbilization .00 $855, 000.00/L S 0. 48 0.52 1.00 $448, 558. 87 $855, 000. 00
| LS

042 626-01104 Public 1.00 $7,330.00/L S 0.85 0.15 1.00 $1, 099. 50 $7, 330. 00
I nfornmation
Services (Tier
IV) | LS

043 627-00008 Modified 1, 016. 00 $171. 00/ GAL 0. 00 671. 00 671. 00 $114, 741. 00 $114,741. 00
Epoxy Pavenent
Mar ki ng | GAL

044 627-00013 Pavenent 1,724.00 $28. 40/ GAL 669. 35 -0.35 669. 00 ($9.94) $18, 999. 60
Mar ki ng Pai nt
(Hi gh Build) |
GAL

045 627-30411 Prefornmed 100. 00 $37. 70/ SF 0. 00 90. 00 90. 00 $3, 393. 00 $3, 393. 00
Ther nopl astic
Pavenent
Mar ki ng
(Xwal k- St op
Line) (
Special) | SF

046 630-00000 Fl agging | 6, 000. 00 $43. 40/ HOUR 2,409.25 1,023.50 3,432.75 $44, 419. 90 $148, 981. 35
HOUR
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PRQJECT:

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
CONTI D C25141
ESTI MATE NO 6

PCN: 25141-BI D

Ref
No.

Item
No.

ltem Bl D+CO Ly Qy to

Description Quantity Frlieey LAl F ey G I;rehrlisod Dat e

Anmount
this
Peri od

Anmount

Cumul ati ve

25141-BID

0200 - ROADWAY

047

048

049

050

051

052

053

054

055

056

630- 00007

630- 00012

630- 80001

630- 80336

630- 80341

630- 80342

630- 80348

630- 80355

630- 80358

630- 80360

Traffic 44. 00 $408. 00/ DAY 46. 00 19. 00 65. 00
Cont r ol
I nspection |

Traffic 109. 00 $1, 550. 00/ DAY 51. 00 27.00 78. 00
Cont rol
Managenent |
DAY

Fl ashi ng 2.00 $1, 550. 00/ EACH 1.00 1.00 2.00
Beacon
(Portable) |
EACH

Barri cade 3.00 $155. 00/ EACH 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
(Type 3 MB)

(Tenporary) |
EACH

Construction 14. 00 $41. 40/ EACH 3.00 3.00 6. 00
Traffic Sign
(Panel Size A)
| EACH

Construction 83. 00 $41. 40/ EACH 31.50 31.50 63. 00
Traffic Sign
(Panel Size B)
| EACH

Construction 2.00 $165. 00/ EACH 3.50 3.50 7.00
Information
Sign | EACH

Port abl e 2.00 $5, 690. 00/ EACH 1.50 1.50 3.00
Message Sign
Panel | EACH

Advance 2.00 $1, 550. 00/ EACH 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
\War ni ng
Fl ashing or
Sequenci ng
Arrow Panel (C
Type) | EACH

Drum 50. 00 $31. 00/ EACH 31.50 31.50 63. 00
Channel i zi ng
Device | EACH

$7, 752.

$41, 850.

$1, 550.

$0.

$124.

$1, 304.

$577.

$8, 535.

$0.

$976.

00

00

00

00

20

10

50

00

00

50

$26, 520.

$120, 900.

$3, 100.

$0.

$248.

$2, 608.

$1, 155.

$17, 070.

$0.

$1, 953.

00

00

00

00

40

20

00

00

00

00
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PRQJECT:

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
CONTI D C25141
ESTI MATE NO 6

PCN: 25141-BI D

Ref
No.

Item
No.

Item Bl D+CO
Description Quantity

Price/ Unit Prev Qy This

Qy Qy to

Peri od DAL

Anmount
this
Peri od

Cumul ati ve
Anmount

25141-BID

0200 -

057

058

059

060

061

062

063

064

065

066

067

ROADWAY
630- 80363

630- 80364

630- 80367

630- 80380

630- 80511

630- 85010

700- 70010

700- 70016

700- 70018

700- 70019

700- 70023

Drum 20. 00
Channel i zi ng

Device (Wth

Li ght)

(Fl'ashing) |

EACH

Drum 20. 00
Channel i zi ng

Device (Wth

Li ght) (Steady

Burn) | EACH

Port abl e 2.00
Traffic Speed

Moni tor | EACH

Traffic Cone
| EACH

500. 00

Mobi | e
Pavenent

Mar ki ng Zone |
LS

1.00

| npact 1.00

At t enuat or

(Tenporary) |
EACH

F/ A M nor
Cont ract
Revisions | F
A

200, 000. 00

F/ A Fuel Cost 0.01
Adjustrment | F
A

F/ A Roadway
Snmoot hness
Incentive | F
A

50, 000. 00

F/ A Asphal t
Cement Cost
Adj ust ment
A

0.01

| F

F/ A On-The-
Job Trainee |
F A

6, 400. 00

$41.

$41.

$3, 620.

$1.

$10, 340.

$2, 580.

$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.

40/ EACH 0.00 0. 00 0.00

40/ EACH 0.00 0.00 0.00

00/ EACH 1.00 1.00 2.00

05/ EACH 58. 50 58. 50 117.00

0o/L s 0.00 0.00 0.00

00/ EACH 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

00/ F A 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

00/ F A 0.00 32,070.30 32,070.30

00/ F A 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

00/F A 4,685.00 8,705.00 13,390.00

$0. 00 $0. 00

$0. 00 $0. 00

$3, 620. 00 $7, 240. 00

$61. 43 $122. 85

$0. 00 $0. 00

$0. 00 $0. 00

$0. 00 $0. 00

$0. 00 $0. 00

$32, 070. 30 $32, 070. 30

$0. 00

$0. 00

$8, 705. 00 $13, 390. 00
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PRQJECT:

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
CONTI D C25141 PCN: 25141-BI D
ESTI MATE NO 6

Ref
No.

Item
No.

Item
Descri ption

Qy Amount .
e Price/ Unit Prev Qy This Qy io this ] & ] e

Quantity Peri od Dat e Peri od Amount

25141-BID

0200 - ROADWAY

068

069

070

089

090

091

088

700- 70025

700- 70111

700-70380

900- 00006

900- 00006

900- 00006

900- 00007

0300 - H11-A

071

202- 00240

FIA Quality
I ncentive
Payment | F A

Project First
Program| F A

F/ A Erosion
Control | F A

Added Item
(Dol lar)/ |
DOL | Material
Price
Reductions |
Bi nder Price
Reducti on

Added Item
(Dol lar)/ |
DOL | Material
Price
Reductions |
Failing ABC
Class 7
Gradati on

Added Item
(Dol lar)/ |
DOL |

Over wei ght
Haul Trucks |
Over wei ght
Truck Price
Reducti on

Added | tem
(Each)/ Bal ance
d M x Design
Testing | EACH

Renoval of
Asphal t Mat
(Planing) | SY

20, 000. 00 $1.00/F A 0.00 - -31,413.58 ($31,413.58 ($31,413.58)
31, 413.58 )

5, 000. 00 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00

10, 000. 00 $1.00/F A 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0. 00 $0. 00

0.00 $1. 00/ DOL 0.00 -7,123.17 -7,123.17 ($7,123.17)  ($7,123.17)

0. 00 $1. 00/ DOL 0. 00 -1,958.98 -1,958.98 ($1,958.98) (%1, 958.98)

0. 00 $1. 00/ DOL 0. 00 -102. 00 -102. 00 ($102. 00) ($102. 00)

6. 00 $2, 600. 00/ EACH 5. 00 0. 00 5.00 $0. 00 $13, 000. 00

0200 Total $1,061,651. $4, 201, 333. 22
15

345. 00 $16. 70/ SY 280. 00 0.00 280. 00 $0. 00 $4, 676. 00
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
PRQJECT: CONTI D C25141
ESTI MATE NO 6

PCN: 25141-BI D

Ref ltem Item Bl D+CO Ly Qy to

No. No. Description Quantity Priee) Uit ey Oy I;rehrlisod Dat e

Anmount
this
Peri od

Cumul ati ve

Anmount

25141-BID

0300 - H11-A

072 202-00453 Renopval of 18. 00 $972. 00/ SY 31.00 0. 00 31.00
Portions of
Pr esent
Structure
(Cass 2) | sY

073 202-00460 Renoval of 4.00 $2, 280. 00/ SY 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Portions of
Present
Structure
(Cass 3) | SY

074 202-00505 Renopval of 3.30 $775. 00/ SF 12. 00 0. 00 12. 00
Portions of
Pr esent
Structure | SF

075 403-34701 Hot Mx 57.00 $96. 00/ TON 56. 80 0. 00 56. 80
Asphal t
(Grading SX)
(75) | TON

076 411-03355 Asphalt 4. 00 $687. 00/ TON 3.21 0. 00 3.21
Cenent
Per f or mance
G ade (PG 58-
34) | TON

077 411-10255 Emulsified 18. 00 $3. 10/ GAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Asphal t (Sl ow
Setting) | GAL

078 515-00120 Waterproofing 345. 00 $25. 90/ SY 344. 00 0. 00 344. 00
(Menbrane) |
Sy

079 518-03000 Sawi ng and 174. 00 $36. 20/ LF 0. 00 174.00 174.00
Seal i ng Bridge
Joint | LF

080 601-03057 Concrete 3.00 $6, 430. 00/ CY 3.90 0.00 3.90
Cass DR | CY

081 601-06102 Concrete 0.50 $5, 070. 00/ CF 1.30 0.00 1.30
(Pat ching) |
CF

082 601-51005 Galvanic 110. 00 $55. 80/ EACH 150. 00 0. 00 150. 00
Anodes | EACH

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$6, 298.

$0.

$0.

$0.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

80

00

00

00

$30, 132.

$0.

$9, 300.

$5, 452,

$2, 205.

$0.

$8, 909.

$6, 298.

$25, 077.

$6, 591.

$8, 370.

00

00

00

80

27

00

60

80

00

00

00
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
CONTI D C25141
ESTI MATE NO 6

PCN: 25141-BI D

Item BI D+CO : : y Qy to Cumul ati ve
. : Pri nit Prev Thi
Description Quantity e ) S Dat e Amount
Peri od
083 602-00020 Reinforcing 148. 00 $9. 30/ LB 0.00 9.00 9.00 .70 $83. 70
St eel (Epoxy
Coated) | LB
Bri dge Rail 242. 00 $233. 00/ LF 181. 50 60. 50 242. 00 .50 $56, 386. 00
Type 3
(Special) | LF
0300 Tot al .00  $163, 482. 17
CONSTRUCTI ON ENG NEERI NG BI D | TEMS
Field Ofice 1.00 $20, 660. 00/ EACH 1.00 0. 00 1. 00 .00 $20, 660. 00
(Cass 2) |
EACH
Field 1.00 $21, 690. 00/ EACH 1.00 0. 00 1.00 .00 $21, 690. 00
Laborat ory
(Cass 2) |
EACH
Sanitary 1.00 $8, 260. 00/ EACH 1.00 0. 00 1.00 .00 $8, 260. 00
Facility |
EACH
0400 Tot al $0. 00 $50, 610. 00
25141-BI D Total $1, 082,130. $1, 082, 130. 15
15
I nvoi ce Total $1,082,130. $4, 415, 425.39
15
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